3W to 10W Planar High
Power Resistors
BPC Series
	 Non-Inductive planar package
	 High power density.
	 Thin package for high density PCB installation.
	 Power dissipated above the board.
Applications

Time Milliseconds
0 8
Ordering Information
BI Technologies    IRC    Welwyn
06.18
General Note
TT Electronics reserves the right to make changes in product specification without notice or liability.
All information is subject to TT Electronics’ own data and is considered accurate at time of going to print.
© TT Electronics plc
Derating Curve
Ordering Procedure
Example: BPC10103G (BPC10, 10 kilohms ±2%, Pb-free)
B P C 1 0 1 0 3   G
1 2 3
1 2 3
Type Value Tolerance
BPC3 2 digits + multiplier
xRx for values <10 ohms
0Rxxx for values <1 ohm
F = ±1%
BPC5 G = ±2%
BPC7 J = ±5%
BPC10  K = ±10%
Derating Curve
Ordering Procedure
Example: BPC10103G (BPC10, 10 kilohms ±2%, Pb-free)
B P C 1 0 1 0 3   G
1 2 3
1 2 3
Type Value Tolerance
BPC3 2 digits + multiplier
xRx for values <10 ohms
0Rxxx for values <1 ohm
F = ±1%
BPC5 G = ±2%
BPC7 J = ±5%
BPC10  K = ±10%
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
TT Electronics:
  BPC10203J  BPC5563K  BPC5473J  BPC10103J  BPC102R0J  BPC5101J  BPC10101J  BPC10200J  BPC5200J
BPC10100J  BPC51R0J  BPC5100J  BPC5201J  BPC7680J  BPC10161J  BPC56R8J  BPC104R7J  BPC3103J
BPC5682J  BPC52R0J  BPC5202J  BPC101R0J  BPC10201J  BPC10150J  BPC5102J  BPC3473J  BPC3200J